TO:RishtFax

Ρ.1

		Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 0573-1023						
form P		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Converse U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
	Name of Conveying Party(ics): Jean-Luc CLEMENT Vincent FIERE Jean TAYLOR Yves ADAM Bernard VILLARET tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: Dec. 21, 2005; Dec. 21, 2005; Jan. 8, 2006; Dec. 23, 2005; January 27, 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MEDICREA TECHNOLOGIES Address: Z.I. Chef de Bale F-17000 La Rochelle FRANCE Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached? Yes No						
4. This	Application number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:						
	 A. Patent Application No(s). 11/312,428 Additional Additional Additiona	B. Patent No(s).						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 						
	Customer No. 00466	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)						
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	Enclosed						
	745 South 23 rd Street, Second Floor	Charge to deposit account						
	Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120						
	Telephone: 703-521-2297							
	Telecopier: 703-685-0573							
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Benoit Castel, Reg. No. 35,041 /Sensor Name of Person Signing Signature	April 3, 2006 Date						
		eet, attachments, and documents: <u>Eleven (11)</u>						
		f Transmission						
l her 3, 20	eby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted v	via telecopier to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April						

700255303

703 685 0573

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

CLEMENT Jean-Luc, 230 Chemin de Montfort, F-06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE

FIERE Vincent, 50 Boulevard des Belges, F-69006 LYON, FRANCE							
TAYLOR Jean, Villa Poralto, 25 avenue de Poralto, F-06400 CANNES, FRANCE							
ADAM Yves, 4 route de Saint Louet, F-14280 AUTHIE, FRANCE							
VILLARET Bernard, 20 rue de Salles, F-17220 CROIX-CHAPEAU, FRANCE							

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>VERTEBLAL OSTEOSYNTHESIS EQUIPMENT</u>

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
 June 24, 2004 _____, Application No. PCT/IB2004/002371 ______
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, MEDICREA TECHNOLOGIES,

whose address is Z.I. Chef de Baie, F-17000 La Rochelle, FRANCE,

bereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been heid by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date 21-12-2005

(Signature) CLEMENT Jean-Luc, 230 Chemin de

Montfort, F-06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANČE

Date _____

(signature) FIERE Vincent, 50 Boulevard des Belges,

F-69006 LYON, FRANCE

Date _____

(signature) TAYLOR Jean, Villa Poralto, 25 avenue

de Poralto, F-06400 CANNES, FRANCE

Date _____,

.

-

(signature) ADAM Yves, 4 route de Saint Louet, F-

14280 AUTHIE, FRANCE

(signature) VILLARET Bernard, 20 rue de Salles, F-

17220 CROIX-CHAPEAU, FRANCE

703 685 0573

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

CLEMENT Jean-Luc, 230 Chemin de Montfort, F-06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE

FIERE Vincent, 50 Boulevard des Belges, F-69006 LYON, FRANCE TAYLOR Jean, Villa Poraito, 25 avenue de Poraito, F-06400 CANNES, FRANCE ADAM Yves, 4 route de Saint Louet, F-14280 AUTHIE, FRANCE VILLARET Bernard, 20 rue de Sailes, F-17220 CROIX-CHAPEAU, FRANCE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in VERTEBLAL OSTEOSYNTHESIS EQUIPMENT

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on June 24, 2004 , Application No. PCT/IB2004/002371
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, MEDICREA TECHNOLOGIES,

whose address is Z.I. Chef de Baie, F-17000 La Rochelle, FRANCE,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date	(signature) CLEMENT Jean-Luc,	230 Chemin de
Montfort, F-06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FF	ANCE	
Date <u>ℓ tx12. os</u>	(signature) FIERE Vincent, 50 Boule	ward des Belges,
F-69006 LYON, FRANCE		
Date	(signature) TAYLOR Jean, Villa Po	praito, 25 avenue
de Poraito, F-08400 CANNES, FRANCE	(agnature) PATEOR Coan, That I	······
Date .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

-

.

14280 AUTHIE, FRANCE

(signature) ADAM Yves, 4 route de Saint Louet, F-

Date _____, ___,

(signature) VILLARET Bernard, 20 rue de Salles, F-

17220 CROIX-CHAPEAU, FRANCE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

CLEMENT Jean-Luc, 230 Chemin de Montfort, F-06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE

FIERE Vincent, 50 Boulevard des Belges, F-69006 LYON, FRANCE TAYLOR Jean, Villa Poralto, 25 avenue de Poralto, F-06400 CANNES, FRANCE ADAM Yves, 4 route de Saint Louet, F-14280 AUTHIE, FRANCE VILLARET Bernard, 20 rue de Salles, F-17220 CROIX-CHAPEAU, FRANCE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in VERTEBLAL OSTEOSYNTHESIS EQUIPMENT

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
 <u>June 24, 2004</u>, Application No. <u>PCT/IB2004/002371</u>
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, MEDICREA TECHNOLOGIES,

whose address is Z.I. Chef de Baie, F-17000 La Rochelle, FRANCE,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

de Poralto, F-06400 CANNES, FRANCE Date X MN.J

R Jean, Villa Poralto, 25 avenue (signature) TAYL

.

.

.

.

(signature) ADAM Yves, 4 route de Saint Louet, F-14280 AUTHIE, FRANCE

.

Date _____,

-

-

.

17220 CROIX-CHAPEAU, FRANCE

(signature) VILLARET Bernard, 20 rue de Salles, F-

.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

CLEMENT Jean-Luc, 230 Chemin de Montfort, F-06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE

FIERE Vit	ncent, (50 Bou	ilevard de	16 <u>B</u>	elges, F-I	5 90 0	6 LYON, I	FRANCE	
TAYLOR		Villa	Poraito,	25	avenue	de	Poralto,	F-06400	CANNES,
ADAM YV	es, 4 re	oute de	Saint Lo)uet,	F-14280	AUT	THIE, FRA	NCE	
VILLARE	T Berna	ard, 20	rue de S	allet	s, F-1722	D CF	OIX-CHA	PEAU, FR	ANCE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invanted certain new and useful improvements in

VERTEBLAL OSTEOSYNTHESIS EQUIPMENT

- for which an application for a United States patent was filed on (#)
 - _____, Application No. PCT/182004/002371 June 24, 2004
- for which an application for a United States patent was executed on (b)

WHEREAS, MEDICREA TECHNOLOGIES.

whose address is Z.I. Chef de Bale, F-17000 La Rochelle, FRANCE.

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date

(signature) CLEMENT Jean-Luc, 230 Chemin de Montfort, F-06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE

Date _

(signature) FIERE Vincent, 50 Boulevard des Belges,

F-69006 LYON, FRANCE

Date

de Poralto, F-06400 CANNES, FRANCE Date <u>23 12 05</u>

(signature) TAYLOR Jean, Villa Poralto, 25 avenue

2

14280 AUTHIE, FRANCE

(signature) ADAM Yves, 4 route de Saint Louet, F-

Date _____,

(signature) VILLARET Bernard, 20 rue de Salles, F-

.

.

.

-

17220 CROIX-CHAPEAU, FRANCE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

CLEMENT Jean-Luc, 230 Chemin de Montfort, F-06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE

FIERE Vincent, 50 Boulevard des Belges, F-69006 LYON, FRANCE TAYLOR Jean, Villa Poralto, 25 avenue de Poralto, F-06400 CANNES, FRANCE ADAM Yves, 4 route de Saint Louet, F-14280 AUTHIE, FRANCE VILLARET Bernard, 20 rue de Sailes, F-17220 CROIX-CHAPEAU, FRANCE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>VERTEBLAL OSTEOSYNTHESIS EQUIPMENT</u>

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
 June 24, 2004 , Application No. PCT/IB2004/002371
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, MEDICREA TECHNOLOGIES,

whose address is Z.I. Chef de Baie, F-17000 La Rochelle, FRANCE.

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date,	(signature) CLEMENT Jean-Luc, 230 Chemin de
Montfort, F-06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FR	
Date	(signature) FIERE Vincent, 50 Boulevard des Belges,
F-69006 LYON, FRANCE	(signature) FIERE Vincent, 30 Doutevand des Doigoof
Date,	(signature) TAYLOR Jean, Villa Poralto, 25 avenue
de Poralto, F-06400 CANNES, FRANCE	
Date .	

14280 AUTHIE, FRANCE
Date 27 01 26
17220 CROIX-CHAPEAU, FRANCE

(signature) ADAM Yves, 4 route de Saint Louet, F-

Vic	LĄ	ΛĒ	ſ	B	si vyez	c\$ (<u>MHI</u>	1	
						-	 	1. 0	-

(signature) VILLARET Bernard, 20 rue de Salles, F-

PCT | 1B2004 | 002371

RECORDED: 04/03/2006